

DATE: October 28, 2022

TO: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, City and County of San Francisco

PHONE: (415) 554-5184

FAX: (415) 554-5163

EMAIL: board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org

FROM: Gerald Joens, Board Liaison

PHONE: (415) 474-7310 ext. 669

RE: Notice of Felton Institute/Family Service Agency of San Francisco Board of Directors Meeting –

Open to the Public

NOTICE

The public is invited to attend a meeting of the Board of Directors of Felton Institute on **Tuesday, November 29, 2022 from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM.** This meeting will be conducted virtually, and members of the public who would like to attend can join the meeting via Zoom video as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting

Zoom Link: Felton Board of Directors Meeting

Meeting ID: 845 8956 5287 Passcode: 328880

One tap mobile +16699006833,,84589565287#

Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 845 8956 5287



For additional information, please contact Gerald Joens, Board Liaison, at 415-474-7310 ext. 669 or by email at gjoens@felton.org.

Thank you!

From: Gerald Joens

To: Board of Supervisors (BOS)

Cc: <u>Darren Skolnick</u>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Public Meeting Announcement

Date: Friday, October 28, 2022 9:56:05 AM

Attachments: <u>image002.png</u>

image003.png

2022-10-28 Clerk Brd of Sups, Public Meeting Announcement.pdf

This message was sent securely using Zix®

Hello John, and thank you for your email.

The meeting notice has been modified to include the Zoom details.

If you require any additional information, please let me know.

Thanks.

Gerald Joens

Felton Institute
1005 Atlantic Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501
p: 415.474.7310 ext. 669
gjoens@felton.org
felton.org

attachments, contains information from Felton Institute which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify sender immediately & destroy all electronic & hard copies including attachments.

From: Board of Supervisors (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>

Sent: Friday, October 28, 2022 9:27 AM

To: Gerald Joens <gioens@felton.org>; Board of Supervisors (BOS)

<board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>

Cc: Darren Skolnick <darrenskol@gmail.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Public Meeting Announcement

Hello,

This message is to inform you that the Office of the Clerk of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors has received the Felton Institute's notice for the Board of Directors Meeting on November 29,2022.

In accordance with San Francisco Admin Code 12L.4(d)(2), the Board of Directors shall cause a written notice of the date, time, and **location** of each designated public meeting.

Please provide an updated notice with the Zoom details at your earliest convenience so that we may publish it on the Board of Supervisors website.

Regards,

John Bullock
Office of the Clerk of the Board
San Francisco Board of Supervisor
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 554-5184
BOS@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

From: Gerald Joens <gjoens@felton.org>
Sent: Friday, October 28, 2022 8:17 AM

To: Board of Supervisors (BOS) < board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>

Cc: Darren Skolnick < <u>darrenskol@gmail.com</u>> **Subject:** Public Meeting Announcement

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

This message was sent securely using Zix®

Greetings,

Attached please find a public meeting announcement from Felton Institute. This notice is to inform the public that the Agency's November 29, 2022 Board of Directors meeting will be open to the public.

Members of the public are invited to join the meeting remotely via Zoom video and teleconference. Instructions on how people can get information for attending remotely are included in the notice.

Please post accordingly for public viewing.

Thank you very much!

Gerald Joens

Felton Institute 1005 Atlantic Avenue Alameda, CA 94501 p: 415.474.7310 ext. 669 gjoens@felton.org felton.org

institute Confidentiality Notice: This electronic message transmission, including any attachments, contains information from Felton Institute which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify sender immediately & destroy all electronic & hard copies including attachments.

This message was secured by Zix®.

Links contained in this email have been replaced by ZixProtect Link Protection. If you click on a link in the email above, the link will be analyzed for known threats. If a known threat is found, you will not be able to proceed to the destination. If suspicious content is detected, you will see a warning.

This message was secured by Zix[®].